NOTICE OF POLL

Wealden District Council

Referendum on the adoption of the East Hoathly with Halland Neighbourhood Plan

Notice is hereby given that:

 A poll will be held on Thursday 5 September 2024 to decide on the question below:-

"Do you want Wealden District Council to use the Neighbourhood Plan for East Hoathly with Halland to help it decide planning applications in the neighbourhood area?"

- 2. The hours of poll will be from 7:00 am and 10:00 pm.
- 3. The situation of Polling Stations and the description of persons entitled to vote are as follows:

Situation of Polling Station	Station Number	Ranges of electoral register numbers of persons entitled to vote thereat
East Hoathly Village Hall, South Street, East Hoathly	NPR-1	SAEJ-1 to SAEJ-380

Dated: 28 August 2024 Trevor Scott
Counting Officer